

2nd on 4th April

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form NO. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W: - lost^2 of road from Bhadar					
MMBSY to Bhadar Dubauli					
under MMBSY (GEN)					
Agency: - Shri Ritesh K. Rai.					
Assignment NO: - 103BD/2020-21					
Assignment Amount: - 32.43992					
lost^2 lost: - 29.95609					
Maintenance lost: - 2.48383					
Date of Starting: - 11.05.2020					
Date of completion as					
per assignment: - 10.02.2021					

Date of Measurement: -

① PL Spreading & Compacting
WBM Gr. 3 - 211 comp.

1x	30.0	$\times \frac{4.05+3.75}{2}$	$\times 0.075 = 8.77 \text{ m}^3$
2x	30.0	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.075 = 16.87 \text{ m}^3$
1x	30.0	$\times \frac{3.75+6.50+3.75}{3}$	$\times 0.075 = 10.50 \text{ m}^3$
2x	30.0	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.075 = 16.87 \text{ m}^3$
1x	20.0	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.075 = 5.62 \text{ m}^3$
			<u>58.635</u>

② lost^2 of unreinforced dowel
Joint at expansion - 211 comp.

1x	30.0	$\frac{4.05+3.75}{2}$	$\times 0.160 = 18.72 \text{ m}^3$
2x	30.0	$\times 3.75 \times 0.160 =$	36.0 "

Continuation

54.72 m³

3rd on A/c Br/

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① P/F of bench mark pillars — 211 comp.					
3.0 NR P-⑧ @ Rs 2025.20/each				Rs	6076.00
② Clearing & grubbing land including uprooting — 211 comp.					
0.26 Hec P-⑧ @ Rs 49496.70/Hec				Rs	12869.00
③ Removal of Hume pipe 211 comp.					
7.50 m P-⑧ @ Rs 160.12/m				Rs	1200.90
④ Const ⁿ of Embankment with approved materials obtained from borrow pits — 211 comp.					
743.26 m ³ P-⑧ Cutting soil @ Rs 26.06/m ³				Rs	19369.00
808.38 m ³ P-⑧ lead 100m @ Rs 179.12/m ³				Rs	144797.00
204.13 m ³ P-⑧ lead 100m @ Rs 174.83/m ³				Rs	35688.00
334.21 m ³ P-⑧ subgrade @ Rs 176.96/m ³				Rs	59142.00
⑤ Box Cutting in soil using mynal mags - 211 comp.					
25.20 m ³ P-⑧ @ Rs 74.10/m ³				Rs	1876.00
Continuation					Rs 2,81,000.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/P Rs. 24,07,911=00
(16/32) Filling on concrete wall					
with Synthetic paint					
— 211 Lamps					
20.64 m ² P-⑪					
@ Rs 95.63/m ² — Rs					1974=00
(17/33) Filling of foundation					
Chase — 211 Lamps					
6.10 m ³ P-⑪					
@ Rs 473.64/m ³ — Rs					2,889=00
					<u>Rs 24,12,774=00</u>
less 10% before as per agreement					Rs 2,41,277=00
					<u>Rs 21,71,497=00</u>
Add 12% GST					Rs 2,60,580=00
Add 1% labour less					Rs 21,715=00
					<u>Rs 24,53,792=00</u>
Previous Payment upto 1st A/c Bill					Rs 13,60,773=00
					<u>Rs 11,93,019=00</u>
Amount					
9/07/2021					
Sum					
9/7/2021					